PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Corrective Assignment to correct the CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT TO CORRECT THE UNITED STATES PROVISIONAL PATENT APPLICATION SERIAL NO. FROM 62/144,244 TO 62/144,224 previously recorded on Reel 003855 Frame 0357. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSGINORS INTEREST. **RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:** 503850480

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OVIDIU ROMANOSCHI	04/06/2016
CARYN ORYNIAK	04/06/2016
LUIS C. MUNIZ	04/06/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHURCH & DWIGHT CO., INC.	
Street Address:	469 NORTH HARRISON STREET	
Internal Address:	ATTN: PATENT LAW GROUP	
City:	PRINCETON	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08543-5297	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62144224
Application Number:	15092283
PCT Number:	US1626219

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(609)403-7412 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 609-806-7760

Email: PETER.QUILLA@CHURCHDWIGHT.COM

Correspondent Name: CHURCH & DWIGHT CO., INC. Address Line 1: 469 NORTH HARRISON STREET Address Line 2: ATTN: PATENT LAW GROUP

Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08543-5297

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 99292

> **PATENT REEL: 039154 FRAME: 0580**

EPAS ID: PAT3961213

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER J. QUILLA
SIGNATURE:	/Peter J. Quilla/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2016
Total Attachments: 6	
source=99292 - Corrected - C&D Inventors to C&D#page1.tif	
source=99292 - Corrected - C&D Inventors to C&D#page2.tif	
source=99292 - Corrected - C&D Inventors to C&D#page3.tif	
source=99292 - Corrected - C&D Inventors to C&D#page4.tif	
source=99292 - Corrected - C&D Inventors to C&D#page5.tif	
source=99292 - Corrected - C&D Inventors to C&D#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 039154 FRAME: 0581

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OVIDIU ROMANOSCHI	04/06/2016
CARYN ORYNIAK	04/06/2016
LUIS C. MUNIZ	04/06/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHURCH & DWIGHT CO., INC.
Street Address:	469 NORTH HARRISON STREET
Internal Address:	ATTN: PATENT LAW GROUP
City:	PRINCETON
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08543-5297

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15092283
Application Number:	62144244
PCT Number:	US1626219

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(609)403-7412

PETER QUILLA@CHURCHDWIGHT COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:

Correspondent Name: CHURCH & DWIGHT CO., INC.
Address Line 1: 469 NORTH HARRISON STREE 469 NORTH HARRISON STREET ATTN: PATENT LAW GROUP

PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08543-5297

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

99292

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

PETER J. QUILLA

Signature:	/Peter J. Quilla/	
Date:	05/11/2016	
	ventors to C&D#page1.tif ventors to C&D#page2.tif	
RECEIPT INFORMATIO		
EPAS ID: Receipt Date:	PAT3868675 05/11/2016	

	le and Interest in Invention Docket No. 78; single assignee) 99292
is is an Assignment of the following rights, titl	ie and interest (check all that apply):
X United States of America rights, titl	is and interest in the law and in
X Foreign rights, title, and interest in	
**************************************	rial No. <u>15/092-283</u>
Date of Execution:	April 6, 2016 Date of Filing: April 6, 2016
United States Provisional Patent Ap	plication Serial No. <u>63/134344</u> 62/144,224 (144)
United States Patent No(s).	
X International (PCT) Patent Applica	tion Serial No. <u>PCT/US16/26219</u>
Other (specify)	
le of the Invention	
MILTICOMPONENT GIIMM	IY COMPOSITIONS WITH HARD CORE
NOW RECOIDED ON THE CONTROL	II COMI OMIOMO WIIIIIMO COMO
entors (assignors)	
Name	Address
Ovidiu Romanoschi	219 South 4th Avenue - Highland Park, NJ 08904 U.S.A
Ovidiu Romanoschi Caryn Oryniak	219 South 4th Avenue - Highland Park, NJ 08904 U.S.A. 7 Matthew Road - Hillsborough, NJ 08844 U.S.A.
Ovidiu Romanoschi Caryn Oryniak	219 South 4th Avenue - Highland Park, NJ 08904 U.S.A
Ovidiu Romanoschi Caryn Oryniak	219 South 4th Avenue - Highland Park, NJ 08904 U.S.A. 7 Matthew Road - Hillsborough, NJ 08844 U.S.A.
Ovidiu Romanoschi Caryn Oryniak	219 South 4th Avenue - Highland Park, NJ 08904 U.S.A. 7 Matthew Road - Hillsborough, NJ 08844 U.S.A.
Ovidiu Romanoschi Caryn Oryniak	219 South 4th Avenue - Highland Park, NJ 08904 U.S.A. 7 Matthew Road - Hillsborough, NJ 08844 U.S.A.
Ovidiu Romanoschi Caryn Oryniak	219 South 4th Avenue - Highland Park, NJ 08904 U.S.A. 7 Matthew Road - Hillsborough, NJ 08844 U.S.A.
Ovidiu Romanoschi Caryn Oryniak Juis C. Muniz	219 South 4th Avenue - Highland Park, NJ 08904 U.S.A. 7 Matthew Road - Hillsborough, NJ 08844 U.S.A.
Ovidiu Romanoschi Caryn Oryniak Luis C. Muniz	219 South 4th Avenue - Highland Park, NJ 08904 U.S.A. 7 Matthew Road - Hillsborough, NJ 08844 U.S.A. 446 Kent Ave., Apt. 4B - Brooklyn, NY 11249 U.S.A.
Ovidiu Romanoschi Caryn Oryniak Luis C. Muniz	219 South 4th Avenue - Highland Park, NJ 08904 U.S.A. 7 Matthew Road - Hillsborough, NJ 08844 U.S.A. 446 Kent Ave., Apt. 4B - Brooklyn, NY 11249 U.S.A.
Ovidiu Romanoschi Caryn Oryniak Luis C. Muniz	219 South 4th Avenue - Highland Park, NJ 08904 U.S.A. 7 Matthew Road - Hillsborough, NJ 08844 U.S.A. 446 Kent Ave., Apt. 4B - Brooklyn, NY 11249 U.S.A.
Ovidiu Romanoschi Caryn Oryniak Luis C. Muniz	219 South 4th Avenue - Highland Park, NJ 08904 U.S.A. 7 Matthew Road - Hillsborough, NJ 08844 U.S.A. 446 Kent Ave., Apt. 4B - Brooklyn, NY 11249 U.S.A.
Ovidiu Romanoschi Caryn Oryniak Luis C. Muniz	219 South 4th Avenue - Highland Park, NJ 08904 U.S.A. 7 Matthew Road - Hillsborough, NJ 08844 U.S.A. 446 Kent Ave., Apt. 4B - Brooklyn, NY 11249 U.S.A.
Ovidiu Romanoschi Caryn Oryniak Luis C. Muniz	219 South 4th Avenue - Highland Park, NJ 08904 U.S.A. 7 Matthew Road - Hillsborough, NJ 08844 U.S.A. 446 Kent Ave., Apt. 4B - Brooklyn, NY 11249 U.S.A.
Ovidiu Romanoschi Caryn Oryniak Luis C. Muniz	219 South 4th Avenue - Highland Park, NJ 08904 U.S.A. 7 Matthew Road - Hillsborough, NJ 08844 U.S.A. 446 Kent Ave., Apt. 4B - Brooklyn, NY 11249 U.S.A.
Ovidiu Romanoschi Caryn Oryniak Luis C. Muniz gnee Name	219 South 4th Avenue - Highland Park, NJ 08904 U.S.A. 7 Matthew Road - Hillsborough, NJ 08844 U.S.A. 446 Kent Ave., Apt. 4B - Brooklyn, NY 11249 U.S.A.
Ovidiu Romanoschi Caryn Oryniak Luis C. Muniz	219 South 4th Avenue - Highland Park, NJ 08904 U.S.A. 7 Matthew Road - Hillsborough, NJ 08844 U.S.A. 446 Kent Ave., Apt. 4B - Brooklyn, NY 11249 U.S.A. Address ATTN: PATENT GROUP 469 North Harrison Street
Ovidiu Romanoschi Caryn Oryniak Luis C. Muniz gnee Name	219 South 4th Avenue - Highland Park, NJ 08904 U.S.A. 7 Matthew Road - Hillsborough, NJ 08844 U.S.A. 446 Kent Ave., Apt. 4B - Brooklyn, NY 11249 U.S.A. Address ATTN: PATENT GROUP

PATENT

REEL: 039154 FRAME: 0584

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

or above blassified rights, title and interrupt in sold invention, with application for part of the part of the part in the part of the United Section Patient of the United Section, and in and in any and all returns and reconstitutions thereof the part of th

	/	1949 year 2816 as <u>LODO eV</u> , UR Vor J. R. R. R. LOUELUS - U. (Segmenter of Inventor) Print Name: Orldin Rossessacki
		CHIRCAR O LAS- (Bignature of Winner) Print Name: CAPTROTTE - BAGIC GHR14c Town of residence: LONDON
Executed this . Cat	Ay4	in the year 2016 at <u>Lov Os e</u> , UK (Signature of Sirvanter) Print Name: Caryn Orynick
		CHRUC C 45 (Signature of Winney) Print Name: Constantin Airest. Cons(48 Town of residence: Laurou
	April	In the year 2016 on LOCKO, UK C (Superiors of Superiors) Print Name: Late C Manuals
		CHIRIAC C_69

PATENT

REEL: 039154 FRAME: 0585